New Product News
1
Crimped MIL Connector Sockets for Discrete Wires
XG5N/XG5N-U
Crimped Sockets for Discrete Wires
Join the MIL Connector Series
• XG5N-U Sockets with OMRON’s unique lock enable one-
hand insertion with a secure lock.
Save up to 24% of the space required for the XG4A.
■ Conceptual Application Diagram
■ Ordering Information
*1. Each XG5N-@@@ Connector requires two Lock Levers.
*2. Order the required number of reels (10,000 contacts).
Note: The pitch between the two polarity guides on Connectors with 50, 60, or 64 contacts is 22.86 mm.
Appear-
ance
Socket and Lock Set
Note: The Locks and Sockets
are provided separately. Socket Housing Lock Levers *1 Crimp Contacts, Type 1 Crimp Contacts, Type 2
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarity
guides Model Model Model Model Model
10
0 XG5N-100-U XG5N-100
XG5U-0001
XG5W-0231
(loose contacts)
XG5W-0231-R*2
(reel contacts)
XG5W-0232
(loose contacts)
XG5W-0232-R*2
(reel contacts)
1 XG5N-101-U XG5N-101
14 1 XG5N-141-U XG5N-141
16 1 XG5N-161-U XG5N-161
20 1 XG5N-201-U XG5N-201
26 1 XG5N-261-U XG5N-261
30 1 XG5N-301-U XG5N-301
34 1 XG5N-341-U XG5N-341
40 1 XG5N-401-U XG5N-401
50
1 XG5N-501-U XG5N-501
   2 XG5N-502-U XG5N-502
60
1 XG5N-601-U XG5N-601
   2 XG5N-602-U XG5N602
64
1 XG5N-641-U XG5N-641
   2 XG5N-642-U XG5N-642
XG5N-U
Discrete wires
XG4A
XG4C
XG5N
2
XG5N/XG5N-U Crimped MIL Connector Sockets for Discrete Wires
■ Mating
■ Ratings and Characteristics
■ Materials and Finish
■ Applicable Contacts and Wires